
700
708
709
710 

Buses serving 
Rainhill High School

Valid from 1 March 2020

Bus timetable

These services are provided by Merseytravel 

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

What’s changed?
Some journeys run on behalf of Merseytravel have changed operator. Times remain the
same. 



708        700      710

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Code used: 
   - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Arriva (710), Maghull Coaches (708) and HTL (700).

Route 708 from: PRESCOT BUS STATION via High Street, St Helens Road, Prescot Road, Lugsmore Lane, Thatto Heath Road, Nutgrove Road, Rainhill Road, Warrington 
Road to RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL.

Prescot Bus Station 
Toll Bar 
Lugmore Lane, Thatto Heath Road 
Old Lane, St James Road 
Old Lane, Portico Lane 
Delph Lane 
Rainhill High School

0810 
0824 
0825 

- 
- 
- 

0840

M

M

700 708 Prescot/Toll Bar - Rainhill High School Merseytravel 
710                bus service

Route 710 from: TOLL BAR via Prescot Road, St Helens Road, St James Road, Old Lane, Portico Lane, Delph Lane, Warrington Road to RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL.

- 
- 
- 

0825 
0826 
0829 
0840

- 
0820 

- 
0832 
0833 
0835 
0845

M M

Route 700 from: OLD LANE/ST JAMES ROAD via Portico Lane, Delph Lane, Warrington Road to RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL.



1545 
- 
- 

1556 
1558 

- 
1608 
1610

Rainhill High School 
Old Lane, Portico Lane 
Elton Head Road, Nutgrove Road 
Thatto Heath Merseyrail Station 
Toll Bar 
Prescot Road, Regents Road 
St Helens Road, Burrows Lane 
Prescot Bus Station

1535 
1547 

- 
- 

1600 
- 
- 
-

1540 
- 

1548 
1552 
1554 
1555 

- 
-

1540 
1553 

- 
- 
- 
- 

1605 
-

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

708 709 Rainhill High School - Toll Bar/ Prescot Merseytravel 
710                bus service

   710        709       710       708
M M M M

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Warrington’s Own Buses (708 and 709), Huyton Travel Ltd (710 at 1540) and Arriva (710 at 1535) .M

Route 710 journey at 1535 from: RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL (TURNING CIRCLE) via Warrington Road, Delph Lane, Portico Lane, Old Lane, Alder Road, St James Road, 
St Helens Road, Prescot Road to TOLL BAR. 

Route 708 from: RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL via Warrington Road, Rainhill Road, Nutgrove Road, Nutgrove Hall Drive, Thatto Heath Road, Lugsmore Lane, Prescot Road, 
St Helens Road, High Street, Church Street to PRESCOT BUS STATION.

Route 709 from: RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL (TURNING CIRCLE) via Warrington Road, Chapel Lane, St Helens Linkway, Elton Head Road, Rainhill Road, Nutgrove Road, 
Thatto Heath Road, Lugsmore Lane, Prescot Road to PRESCOT ROAD/REGENTS ROAD.

Route 710 journey at 1540 from: RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL (WARRINGTON ROAD) via Warrington Road, Delph Lane, Portico Lane, Old Lane, Alder Road, St James 
Road, St Helens Road to ST HELENS ROAD/BURROWS LANE.


