Valid from 1 March 2020



**Bus timetable** 

# 700 708 709 710

Buses serving Rainhill High School

# These services are provided by Merseytravel

## What's changed?

Some journeys run on behalf of Merseytravel have changed operator. Times remain the same.





710

Merseytravel bus service

### Monday to Friday schooldays only

	© 708	© 700	© 710
Prescot Bus Station	0810	-	-
Toll Bar	0824	-	0820
Lugmore Lane, Thatto Heath Road	0825	-	-
Old Lane, St James Road	-	0825	0832
Old Lane, Portico Lane	-	0826	0833
Delph Lane	-	0829	0835
Rainhill High School	0840	0840	0845

#### Code used:

₲ - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Arriva (710), Maghull Coaches (708) and HTL (700).

Route 708 from: PRESCOT BUS STATION via High Street, St Helens Road, Prescot Road, Lugsmore Lane, Thatto Heath Road, Nutgrove Road, Rainhill Road, Warrington Road to RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL.

Route 700 from: OLD LANE/ST JAMES ROAD via Portico Lane, Delph Lane, Warrington Road to RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL.

Route 710 from: TOLL BAR via Prescot Road, St Helens Road, St James Road, Old Lane, Portico Lane, Delph Lane, Warrington Road to RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL.

710

Merseytravel bus service

#### Monday to Friday schooldays only

	© 710	© 709	© 710	© 708
Rainhill High School	1535	1540	1540	1545
Old Lane, Portico Lane	1547	-	1553	-
Elton Head Road, Nutgrove Road	-	1548	-	-
Thatto Heath Merseyrail Station	-	1552	-	1556
Toll Bar	1600	1554	-	1558
Prescot Road, Regents Road	-	1555	-	-
St Helens Road, Burrows Lane	-	-	1605	1608
Prescot Bus Station	-	-	-	1610

#### Code used:

🕸 - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Warrington's Own Buses (708 and 709), Huyton Travel Ltd (710 at 1540) and Arriva (710 at 1535) .

Route 710 journey at 1535 from: RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL (TURNING CIRCLE) via Warrington Road, Delph Lane, Portico Lane, Old Lane, Alder Road, St James Road, St Helens Road, Prescot Road to TOLL BAR.

Route 709 from: RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL (TURNING CIRCLE) via Warrington Road, Chapel Lane, St Helens Linkway, Elton Head Road, Rainhill Road, Nutgrove Road, Thatto Heath Road, Lugsmore Lane, Prescot Road to PRESCOT ROAD/REGENTS ROAD.

Route 710 journey at 1540 from: RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL (WARRINGTON ROAD) via Warrington Road, Delph Lane, Portico Lane, Old Lane, Alder Road, St James Road, St Helens Road to ST HELENS ROAD/BURROWS LANE.

Route 708 from: RAINHILL HIGH SCHOOL via Warrington Road, Rainhill Road, Nutgrove Road, Nutgrove Hall Drive, Thatto Heath Road, Lugsmore Lane, Prescot Road, St Helens Road, High Street, Church Street to PRESCOT BUS STATION.